Selection Method Tender will be awarded to the Bidder with the 

highest score based on the QCBS Evaluation 

Method 

4.  RFP issued by IIIT-Delhi 

5.  Availability of RFP https://www.iiitd.ac.in/tenders 

6.  Tender Cost Rs.1,000/-+18% GST extra i.e. (Rs. 1,180/-) 

(Rupees One Thousand one Hundred Eighty only) 

7.  EMD Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.50,000/- only to be 

submitted in shape of Demand draft drawn in 

favour of IIIT-Delhi Collections”. 

8.  Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) Five percent (5%) of contract value within 15 days 

from the date of the award of the work and PBG